this notice if you are paying by the 12/31 deadline date.  

Early Bird Drawing

At the Annual Meeting scheduled for Saturday, February 29, 2020 at 10:00 a.m., ONE lucky ticket
holder who is in attendance at the meeting and paid their assessments by December 31, 2019, WILL WIN 

THREE HUNDRED AND FIVE DOLLARS ($305.00)

There will also be other drawings at the meeting for gift cards and/or discounts on other services
provided by vendors and local merchants.  You Must Be Present to Win.  Mark your calendar and
plan to attend the Annual Meeting on Saturday, February 29, 2020 for your chance to WIN A FULL